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MURMURIA & ASSOCIATES
Chortered Accountonts

l40Al4, N.S.C. Bose Road, i(olkara-700092

Audit Report

1" I have examinecl the balance sheet as on,31,tMarch 2oz3),and the profit ancl loss accountfor tlre period beginning from 1st April 2022 to ending on 31,t 
'March 

2023, attachedherewith, of M/S Uma Enterprise, prop 
' Dipankar Majumder , of E/42, Baghajatin,I(olkata - 700086,

2' I certify that the balance sheet and-the profit and loss account are in agreement with thebooks of account maintainecl at the Regd-. office atF,/ 42, Baghajatin, Koikata - 7000g6.

3' I report the following observations / comments / discrepancies / inconsistencies; ifany:-

(A) I have obtained all the information and explanations which, to the best of myknowledge and belief, were necessary for the p,rrplr. of the audit.

(B) In my opinion, Proper books of account have been kept by the Regcl. office of the
assessee so far as appears from my examination of the books.

(c) In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the explanations
given to me the said accounts, give a true and fair view:_

(i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of the affairs of the assessee as at 31st March,
2023; and

(ii) in the case of the profit and loss account of the profit of the assessee for the year endedon that date.

For, MURMURiA & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

F.R.N:316188E

Place: Kolkata
Date: 09/04/2024

Sunil Murmuria
M.N:052943
(Proprietor)

Suni I fY)v*nva-iq



Sri Dipankar lYajumder
Prop. lv1/s Uma Enterprise

E/41, Baghajatin Pally

Ks&s!a_:Z0AA86

Computation of Total Income for the Assessment vear 2Q23-24.
AMOUNT

(<)
1 INCO]4E FROM BUSINESS

Net Profit from Mis Uma Enterprise
for the year 2"022-23, 

...

2 TNC"OME.FROM CAPITAL GAIN
Sales Conslderation
Less. Cost of Acquisition
Shoft Term Capital Gain on Mutual Fund / Equity Share

Sales Consideration
Less. Cost of Acquisition
Long Term Capital Gain on Mutual Fund / Equity Share
Less, Exempted U/s 112A

3 TNCOME FROM HqUSE PROPERTY
Interest Paid on Borrowed Capital

4 INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES
Dividend Received during the year
Interest from Bonds
Fixed Deposit Interest
Savings Bank Interest
Interest from PPF A/c

Less. Exempted U/s 10(11)

Rs.23,89,292,0A

Rs. 1,19,169,00
Rs. 1,0.8,6E.00

i

.

;

I

.

:

I

L

l
I
I

l
I

l

Rs. 10,565.00

Rs, 58,568.00
Rs. 40{346,0q-
Rs. 18,222.00
Rs, 18,222,00

Rs.

Rs, (1,83,339.00)

Rs.

N5.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs,

Rs,

3,635.00
2,52 5,00
2,103.00

37,748.00

_?e,10!.00
75,1 14.00
29,103,00

Gross Total Income

Rs. 46,011.00

ns, -2z,ozJzso0

Less, Dgduction uncjer chaoter VIA
U/S BOC Rs,
U/S BOD Rs.
U/S BOTTA Rs,

1,50,000.00
40,s80.00
1.0,000,00

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

2,00,580.00

Total Income 20,61,949.00

20,61,950.00Rounded off

Tax Payble
Tax at Normal Rates
Tax at Special Rates

Rs,

Rs,

4,27,916.00
00

Add. Education Cess @ 4%

Total Tax Payble

Add. Interest

Total Tax & Interest Payble

Rs. 4,29,501.00

Rs, 17,180.00

Rs, 4,46,681,00

Rs. 32,698,00

Rs. 4,79,379.00

TAX PAYIV1ENT

Tax Deduction at Source
Advance Tax
Self Assessment Tax

Rs. 1,54,766.A0
Rs, 2,00,000,00
Rs. 1125,!20.00

Rs, 4,79,386.00

Rs. (7.00)REFUNDABLE



M/s Uma Enterprise
Prop. Dipankar Majumder

E/42, Baghajatin

KslXq!a-:-7-rcp96

Balance Sheet as qt 3lst March 2023,

AmountLia b ilities
Capital Account
As Per Last
Add. Investment
Add, Income Tax Refund
Add, Net Profit this year

Add. Income from Other Source
Dividend
Interest

Less. Drawings
Persona I

TDS / Income Tax

Secured Loan
CC ,A/c with Bank of Baroda
OD A/c with Punjab National Bank
Car Loan with Punjab National Bank

Unsecured Loan
HDFC Bank Credit Card (Advance)

Current Liabilities &, Provision
Sundrv Creditors
Sundry Creditors for Goods
Sundry Creditors for Expenses
Sundry Creditors for Fihance

Advance from Customer
From Individuals

For

Assets
Fixed t{gsets
Furniture B Fixture (As Last)
Add, This Year

Less. Depreciation

Tools & Eouioment (As Last)
Less, Depreciation

Motqr Cycle (As Last)
Less. Depreciatron

Comoute[ (As" Last)
Less. Depreciation

Mobile Phone.(As-LaSU
Add. This Year

Less, Depreciation

lvloto( Car (Ihis Year)
Less. Depreciation

Priolcrr (As Last)
Less. Depreciation

Inveslments
lulutual Fund
Gold Bonds

Current"Assets, Loan & Advances
$gndrv Debtors

Closinq Stock
(As Certified by the Proprietor)

Deposits
Public Provident Fund

Loan & Advance
Saptarshi Chakraborty

Cash at Bank
Punjab National Bank - CA A/c
Punjab National Bank - SB A/c

Cash in Hand
(As Certified by the Proprietor)

42,42,728,00
1, 15,1 07.00

330,00
73 89,2e2,00

25,644,00
1,314.00

644,00
25,000.00

Amount

24,330,00

964,00

2,094.00

3,479,00

42,089.00

6,88,475.00

4,105,00

51,60,980,00

69,22,5r3.00

70,45,096,00

4,39,002,00

1,00,000.00

7,17,752.00

15,003.00

67,47,457.00

3,635,00
1,07 1.00

107.00
69 196.00

6B,2O,ZBB,OO

16,68,627.00

51,51,661,00

12,42,0 15,00

(16,892,00)

96,60,897.00

s 1,28,2 00.00

2,1 1,65,88 1,00

2,463.00
369.00

13,!4,3
?qal

61,00
66.00 5,796,00

18.00

25,789,00
23,728,00

17,260,00
5,71,945.00
6,52,8 10.00

+s,Sfi:oa
428.007

84,79,559.00
44,000.00

1 1,37,338.00

8,09,97 1.00
1,2 1,496.00

4,829.00
724.00

2,04,124,00
5,13,628.00

MURMURIA & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

Sun i t /4 v '' 'A 
L'"r't'q

Pror
M.'No

prietor
.: 052943

50,60,000,00
1,00,9q0.00

1,1_1,6td!1!!_



M/s Uma Enterprise
prop. Dipankar Majumder

E/42, Baghajatin
Kotkala _ 700086

Tradinq and profit & Loss Account for the vear endecl 31st March 2023,
pa rticula rs

To Operring Stock
To Material Purchase
To Construction Expenses py'c KN,IC
To Landlord payment

To Labour Charges A/c Construction
To Labour Charges
To Electricity Meter Connection
To Carriage InwarC .,1

To Packing & Forwarding Expenses
To Professional Fees
To Gross Profit transferred to

Profit & Loss A/c

particula rs
By Sales
By Contract Received
By Closing Stock

Finished Goods
Work in progress

By Gross Profit
By Scheme & Discount
By Sundry Balance written off

12,00,000.00
1,77 ,19 ,317 .00

33,000.00
70, 12,096,00

Amount

1,89,19,3 1 7.00

70,45,096,00

3,449.00
11,00

44,14,153.00

To Salary
To Accounting Charges
To Bank Charges
To Consultancy Expenses
To Conveyance
To Donation
To Eleckicity Charges
To Licence & Taxes
To General Expenses
To Interest on Loan
To insurance Expenses
To Fooding & Lodging Expenses
To Interest on Overdraft
To Late Fees
To Loaorng & Unloading Expenses
To Commission
To Mo-tor Car & Cycle Running Expenses
To Offlce Expenses
To Printing & Stationery
To Computer Accessorres
To Professional Tax
To Puja Expenses
To Subscription Expenses
To Postage & Courier Expenses
To Repair & [vlaintenance Expenses
To Staff Welfare
To Business Meeting & Entertainment Expenses
To Business Promotion Expenses
To Telephone Expenses
To Tolr & Travelling Expenses
To Filling Fees
To Depreciation
To Net Profit transferred to

Capital Aic

Amount
18, 16,2 16.00

1,47,87,794.00
3,65,896,00
4,38,000.00

13,67,500.00
24,80,920.00

55,t7 4 ,00
69,680.00
2 1,540.00

1,51,000.00
44,10,693.00

-r-E6777.i=-nn=-
-tJr tw t, t tJtvv

3,63,738,00
48,000,00
33,71 5.00
39,000,00

1,19,520,00
1,54,000.00

25,760,00
900,00

67,198,00
47,152.00
44,635,00
68,476.00
29,200,00

864,00
22,520,A0
50,000,00

1,42,489,00
38,680.00
16,959.00
1 0,03 7,00
2,500,00

34,300,00
1 1,293.00
7,370.00

20,555.00
17,1 1 8,00

1,68,096,00
1,30,000.00

18,356.00
t,62,224.00

1,500,00
1,33,756,00

23,Bg,2gz,a0

-

/\aaali?nn

-

44,10,693.00
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FoT MURMURIA & ASSOCIATES
, Chartered Accountants

Sunit {Y}vrYTlvYta

Proorietor
M.'No'.:052943

44, 14,1 53,00


